Loans and advances due from credit institutions   13,802 13,174

Loans and advances   85,406 87,558

Debt securities & equity instruments   30,776 28,880

Unit linked products insurance activities   2,598 2,824

Derivatives   16,415 14,995

TOTAL LIABILITIES   157,772 157,063

of which

Cash and balances from central banks   3,979 3,971

Credit institutions borrowings and deposits   7,131 7,252

Borrowings and deposits   76,328 78,125

Debt securities issued and other financial liabilities   28,269 27,040

Unit linked products insurance activities   2,598 2,824

Derivatives   21,196 19,834

TOTAL EQUITY   9,444 9,888

of which

Shareholders' core equity   8,788 8,832

Gains and losses not recognised in the statement of income   657 544

Additional Tier-1 instruments included in equity   0 497

Non-controlling interests   0 15

Notes: 1. IFRS 9 - opening balance sheet: for more information, see the transition tables from IAS 39 to IFRS 9 in the Condensed consolidated interim financial statement; 2. 30/06/2018: based on management reporting, unaudited

46

Consolidated balance sheet Belfius Insurance

EUR m

01.01.2018

IFRS9

June 2018

IFRS9
Evolution

Total assets   21,467   20,932   -535

of which

Loans and advances due from banks   374   297   -77

Financial investments   13,265   12,619   -646

Financial assets measured at fair value through profit and loss   2,598   2,824   226

Mortgage and other loans   3,975   3,951   -24

Investment property   424   465   41

Other assets specific to insurance companies   451   465   14

Total liabilities   19,576   19,095   -481

of which

Due to banks   1,032   585   -447

Technical provisions for insurance companies   14,594   14,334   -260

Financial liabilities measured at fair value through profit and loss   2,598   2,824   226

Other liabilities specific to insurance companies   346   360   14

Total equity   1,891   1,837   -54

of which

Core shareholders' equity   1,412   1,430   18

Gains and losses not recognized in the statement of income   479   378   -101

Non-controlling interests   -   15   15

Discretionary Participation Feature   -   14   14

Belfius Insurance

47

Focus on regulatory capital

Notes: 1. For the determination of the Common Equity Tier 1 capital the regulatory authority requires Belfius to apply a prudential deconsolidation of Belfius Insurance and to apply a risk weighting of 370% on the participation after

deduction of goodwill. This is commonly known as “Danish compromise”

Fully Loaded

EUR m  Dec. 2017 01.01.2018 June 2018